NOV 1 9 2003 FORM PTO-15 OF TRADE PROPERTY.

11-24-2003

FORM PTO-159 Patent and Indianark Office

102607622 PATENTS UNLY

DOCKET NO.: 87401.1600; 1621;1642; 1643

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Pearpoint Limited	Name: Radiodetection Limited			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: Western Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: <u>Bristol BS14 0AZ</u> State/Country: <u>United Kingdom</u>			
Execution Date: October 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/246,626; 10/212,791; 10/212,792	B. Patent No(s). 5049988			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4			
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100,	8. Deposit account number:			
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	50-2036			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20036				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Dennis P. Cawley, Registration No. 44,598 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature U 19 2003 Date				
Total number of pages 3				
9MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

G:\\DCdata1\\ko5520\87401 (PEARPOINT)\\Patent Assignment cover sheet.doc

11/21/2003 LNUELLER 00000133 10246626

01 FC:8021

160.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0027

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pearpoint Limited, a United Kingdom company, having an address of Western Drive, Bristol BS14 0AZ, United Kingdom (formerly located at 47 Woolmer Way, Bordon, Hampshire, GU35 9QE, United Kingdom) ("Assignor"), to the best of its information and belief is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, Radiodetection Limited, a United Kingdom company, having an address of Western Drive, Bristol BS14 0AZ, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, including the right to sue for past infringement.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have signed below, by their duly authorized legal representatives, effective the late date executed below.

ASSIGNOR	<u>ASSIGNEE</u>
PEARPOINT LIMITED 1	RADIODETECTION LIMITED
By: X Typed Name: 4 HRIS WESANG	By: X Cyly Typed Name: Kny usanog
Fitle: Director	Title: Director
	•
Date: 23 October 2003	Date: 13 October 2003

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0028

SCHEDULE A

Patent/Application Number	Title	Country	Status
0122592.9	Dual Reel Video Inspection Apparatus	United Kingdom	Pending
0220368.5	Dual Reel Video Inspection Apparatus	United Kingdom	Pending
02254204.7	Integrated Camera and Illumination Device	European	Pending
10/212,791	Integrated Camera and Illumination Device	United States	Pending
10/212,792	Integrated Camera and Illumination Device	United States	Pending
0119360.6	Integrated Camera and Lighting Device and a Method of Manufacture Thereof	United Kingdom	Pending
02254206.2	Method of Manufacture of an Integrated Camera and Lighting Device	European	Pending
0203187.0	Method of Manufacture of an Integrated Camera and Lighting Device	United Kingdom	Pending
2342419	Pipe Inspection Device	United Kingdom	Active
2215942	Scanning T.V. Camera	United Kingdom	Active
5,049,988	Scanning T.V. Camera	United States	Active
2172079	Semi-Rigid Rods Incorporating Electrical Conductors	United Kingdom	Active
2215941	T.V. Camera with Tilt/Pan Effect	United Kingdom	Active
2210530	T.V. Camera with Tilt/Pan Effect	United Kingdom	Active
02256165.8	Video Inspection Apparatus	European	Pending
PCT/GB2002/04247	Video Inspection Apparatus	PCT	Pending
10/246,626	Video Inspection Apparatus	United States	Pending

G:\DCdata1\ko5520\87401 (PEARPOINT)\Final - PATENT ASSIGNMENT212.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0029